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85 85 87 Harris 1985
Borich 1986 Rosenshine 1986 Beach Reinhartz 1989

28

(Good & Grouws, 1979
Rosenshine, 1971 Smith & Cotton, 1980)

83)

89

( 83)
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D
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(5) (
Thorndike,1931)

(Sergiovanni,1987)
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3 (4)
(6)
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1
1.
86 2. 1120
31
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1498
87
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91
2.
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1.
92
2.
734
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4% 67.65%
2% 32.35%
44
6 15 25
49 25
2,018

67.6%

1
1
( )
3,197 150,057 ( 92)
(stratified random sampling)
( 2 ) 2
30% 16% 18%
14% 8% 9%
106 150
12 6 13 48 15
2,018
1365
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2
21121 14% 282 | 4 5 18 284
44512 30% 593 |151611 42 605
11730 8% 156 | 2|6 | 2 10 152
23512 16% 313 (13 9] 4 26 313
12982 9 % 173 |4 |7 2 13 179
27700 18% 369 (14115 30 374
2,714 2% 36 11210 3 36
5786 4 % 77 5131|0 8 75
4847/ 32.35%47 (11249 4 4 651
10,51067. 65%353473920 106 1,367
15057100.|002% 00 150| 2,018
6 29 29
Likert
4 3

Cronbach a




.80

29

29

27%

9

(221)

.001



(222) 10
3
(
251 )
3
A 1, 354 3.50 0. 42
B 1, 356 3.47 0. 44
C 1,360 3.43 0.47
D 1, 357 3.50 0. 42
E 1, 362 3.41 0. 46
F 1,361 3.36 0.47
1,327 3.45 0. 38
4 29
3.15 ( 251 )

29

3.51



1 (223

4
Al 1,365 3.66 0.50
A2 1,364 3.40 0.55
A3 1,365 3.60 0.52
A4 1,362 3.39 0.59
A5 1, 357 3.45 0.56
B1 1,364 3.59 0.52
B2 1,362 3.48 0.56
B3 1,361 3.29 0.59
B4 1,359 3.52 0.55
Ci 1,365 3.48 0.55
Cc2 1,361 3.37 0.57
Cc3 1,364 3.33 0.61
C4 1,364 3.55 0.55
D1 1,365 3.59 0.52
D2 1,362 3.27 0.57
D3 1,365 3.43 0.56
D4 1, 363 3.65 0.52
D5 1,362 3.59 0.54
E1l 1,364 3.39 0.53
E 2 1,362 3.38 0.53
E3 1,364 3.37 0.55
E 4 1,365 3.44 0.55
ES5 1,365 3.48 0.54
F1 1,364 3. 54 0.54
F2 1, 363 3.50 0.54
F3 1,364 3.46 0.56
F4 1, 363 3.15 0.67
F5 1,364 3.24 0. 62
F6 1, 363 3.27 0.60




(224) 12
5
5 t

462 3.46 0.42 .,

A 890 3.52 0.41 2" 1772
460 3.45 0.43

5 894 3.48 0.44 23
462 3.38 0.47 .,

c 806 3.46 0.47 S 10772
462 3.45 0.43 .,

b 893 3.53 0.41°°47""72
464 3.38 0.45 .

E 896 3.43 0.47 1987 2
462 3.31 0.48 .,

F 897 3.38 0.46 2 06772

* p < .05, ** p < .01, *** p < .001

1

2



13 (225)

6 t
t
917 3.52 0.41 .
A 419 3.46 0.42 2-°77 12
921 3.51 0.43 o
B 418 3.38 o046 7 12
923 3.46 0.46 s
¢ 419 3.37 o0.50 > 037 12
922 3.53 0.41 o
b 417 3.44 0.44 3 ¥07 12
924 3.46 0.45 -
E 420 3.30 0.46° 9% 12
924 3.40 0.46 .
F 419 3.26 0.47 °° %07 12
* p<.05,** p< 0L *** p<.001
1 2
7 8
;
A 3.510.39 3.45 0.48 3.51 0.42
B 3.480.43 3.37 0.49 3.50 0.43
c 3.470.46 3.33 0.52 3.42 0.46
D 3.520.40 3.40 0.47 3.53 0.41
E 3.420.45 3.31 0.49 3.45 0.45
F 3.370.46 3.26 0.50 3.38 0.47
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14

MS MS F
A 0.27 0.17 1.55
B 0.87 0.19 4.52* 1 2 3 2
C 1.01 0.22 4. 55* 1 2
D 0.92 0.17 5.31* 1 2 3 2
E 0. 96 0.21 4.58* 1 2 3 2
F 0.81 0.22 3.69* 1 2 3 2
*p<.05 ** p<.01
1 2 3
9
9

A 3.550.423.470. 443. 450.393.540. 40
B 3.510.433.440. 463. 450. 443. 490. 46
C 3.490.473.400. 483.380.463. 460. 48
D 3.560.413. 450. 443 . 460. 403.560. 37
E 3.440. 463.390. 473.380.453.420. 46
F 3.400.473.330.483.320.463.390. 46
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10
MS MS F
A 0.89 0.17 5.19**1 2 1 3
B 0.44 0.19 2.27
C 1.16 0.22 5.3+ 121 3
D 1.21 0.17 7.01**1 2 1 3
E 0.32 0.21 1.49
F 0.58 0.22 2.64
** p <.01, *** p <.001
1 2 3 4
11
A 1,340 3.35 0.46
B 1,347 3.34 0.48
C 1,351 3.209 0.54
D 1,355 3.36 0.409
E 1,358 3.209 0.52
F 1,356 3.23 0.50
1,289 3.31 0.43
( 251 )

11



(228) 16

29

3.0 2,51 ( 12)
3.35
12

A

Al 1,361 3.47 0.57

A2 1,361 3.27 0.61

A3 1,358 3.43 0.59

A4 1,359 3.24 0.64

A5 1,351 3.32 0.60

B

B1 1,358 3.44 0.59

B2 1,354 3.34 0.59

B3 1,360 3.19 0.63

B4 1,356 3.37 0.61

C

c1 1,353 3.34 0.61

c2 1,358 3.14 0.63

c3 1,359 3.19 0.66

c4 1,357 3.39 0.64

D

D1 1,363 3.42 0.59

D2 1,360 3.12 0.62

D3 1,359 3.209 0.63

D4 1,360 3.50 0.61




17 (229)

D5 1,360 3. 47 0.60
E
E1l 1,360 3.27 0.509
E?2 1,360 3.26 0.60
E3 1,361 3.25 0.509
E 4 1,362 3.32 0.62
E5 1,362 3.37 0.60
F
F1 1,361 3.39 0.61
F2 1,360 3.39 0.509
F3 1,363 3.33 0.63
F 4 1,363 3.01 0.72
F5 1,365 3.009 0.65
F 6 1,363 3.14 0.64
13
13
903 3.37 0.45 .,
A 419 3.29 0.48 2-867712
914 3.39 0.46 .,
B 416 3.22 0.51 > 12
916 3.32 0.53 .,
< 417 3.23 0.5 2-097712
918 3.38 0.48 .
D 419 3.31 0.52 2-°07 12
921 3.35 0.50 .,
E 419 3.18 o0.s53 > °4""12
920 3.28 0.50 .,
F 418 3.11 o0.s50 > 837712

*p < .05, ** p < .01, *** p < .001

1

2
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14 15
14
A 3.330.453.30 0.49 3.39 0.47
B 3.330.47 3.26 0.53 3.39 0.48
C 3.310.543.22 0.57 3.29 0.654
D 3.360.47 3.29 0.54 3.40 0.50
E 3.280.513.22 0.55 3.34 0.50
F 3.210.503.17 0.53 3.28 0.50
15
MS MS F
A 0.50 0.22 2.33
B 0. 86 0.23 3.70 3 3
C 0. 44 0. 30 1.50
D 0.56 0. 24 2.31
E 0.72 0. 26 2 .27 2
F 0.77 0.25 3.05 3 3
*p<.05
1 2 3
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16 16
2
3.0

16 t

t
A 1,336 0.15 0.36 15. 67
B 1,343 0.14 0.37 13. 44
C 1,3500.14 0. 44 12.06
D 1,3490.14 0. 40 13.22
E 1,356 0. 12 0.38 11.38
F 1,353 0.13 0.37 13.18

**% p < 001
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17
3.50
3.40 3.37 3.19
3.17
2.98
17
1,348 3.19 0.60
1,346 2.98 0.65
1,347 3.17 0.70
1,349 3.40 0.63
1,348 3.37 0.65
1,306 3.50 0.58
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